

BID AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: November 26, 2013

PROJECT: Curtis Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement
Project No. 12-2007 / CIP No. 50876

RECOMMENDATION: Award Total Bid in the amount of \$51,322.00 to Main Line Contracting, Inc. at the December 2, 2013 Council Meeting.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

| <u>CONTRACTORS</u> | <u>TOTAL BID</u> |
|-----------------------------|------------------|
| Main Line Contracting, Inc. | \$51,322.00 |
| R.C.S. Construction, Inc. | \$71,260.00 |

City staff recommends awarding this project to Main Line Contracting, Inc. for a total bid amount of \$51,322.00 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

| FUNDING SOURCE | TOTAL | Sanitary Sewer |
|-----------------------|-------------|----------------|
| ADVERTISING AUTHORITY | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 |
| ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$45,000.00 | \$ |

APPROPRIATION DATA:

| FUNDING SOURCE | TOTAL | Sanitary Sewer |
|----------------|-------------|----------------|
| COST CENTER | | 0833 |
| LINE ITEM | | 4380 |
| FUNDING CENTER | | 0604 |
| BID AMOUNT | \$51,322.00 | \$51,322.00 |

PROJECT MANAGER: Keith Johnson **DATE:** 11/26/13
 Keith Johnson
 City of Rapid City

PROJECT NAME: CURTIS STREET SANITARY SEWER REPLACEMENT

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 12-2007 / CIP NO.50876

LET DATE: NOVEMBER 26, 2013

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$51,322.00

| ITEM NO. | STD. BID ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION OF ITEM | UNIT | QTY (EST) | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | MAINLINE CONTRACTING INC | | R.C.S. CONSTRUCTION INC. | |
|----------|-------------------|--|------|-----------|---------------------|------------|--------------------------|------------|--------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST | UNIT COST | TOTAL COST |
| 1 | 001.01 | MOBILIZATION | LS | 1 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$22,881.10 | \$22,881.10 |
| 2 | 001.02 | INCIDENTAL | LS | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$2,510.00 | \$2,510.00 |
| 3 | B01.03 | REMOVE MANHOLE | EA | 1 | \$ 644.67 | \$644.67 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$1,140.00 |
| 4 | B01.05 | REMOVE & SALVAGE MANHOLE AND DISPOSE OF BASE | EA | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$650.00 | \$650.00 | \$1,140.00 | \$1,140.00 |
| 5 | B05.10 | REMOVE AC PAVEMENT | SY | 304 | \$ 7.04 | \$2,140.16 | \$4.20 | \$1,276.80 | \$2.84 | \$863.36 |
| 6 | B05.18 | REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER | LF | 10 | \$ 10.00 | \$100.00 | \$2.00 | \$20.00 | \$5.00 | \$50.00 |
| 7 | B05.25 | REMOVE PCC SIDEWALK | SF | 50 | \$ 5.00 | \$250.00 | \$0.50 | \$25.00 | \$4.61 | \$230.50 |
| 8 | D09.01 | TYPE I BEDDING MATERIAL | T | 25 | \$ 18.74 | \$468.50 | \$16.00 | \$400.00 | \$19.00 | \$475.00 |
| 9 | D09.02 | TYPE II BEDDING MATERIAL | T | 25 | \$ 21.62 | \$540.50 | \$16.00 | \$400.00 | \$19.00 | \$475.00 |
| 10 | E02.01 | 8" PVC SEWER MAIN (0'- 6') | LF | 29 | \$ 35.00 | \$1,015.00 | \$43.00 | \$1,247.00 | \$61.52 | \$1,784.08 |
| 11 | E02.02 | 8" PVC SEWER MAIN (6'- 8') | LF | 70 | \$ 40.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$44.00 | \$3,080.00 | \$61.52 | \$4,306.40 |
| 12 | E02.03 | 8" PVC SEWER MAIN (8'-10') | LF | 65 | \$ 43.00 | \$2,795.00 | \$46.00 | \$2,990.00 | \$61.52 | \$3,998.80 |
| 13 | E14.01 | 4" PVC SEWER SERVICE LINE | LF | 5 | \$ 37.64 | \$188.20 | \$27.00 | \$135.00 | \$290.48 | \$1,452.40 |
| 14 | E15.01 | STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" | EA | 1 | \$ 2,734.53 | \$2,734.53 | \$2,750.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$3,120.00 | \$3,120.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------|--------|---|----|-----|-------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 15 | E19.01 | EXTRA MANHOLE DEPTH, 48" | VF | 3.4 | \$ 217.80 | \$740.52 | \$325.00 | \$1,105.00 | \$123.80 | \$420.92 |
| 16 | E24.02 | CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN | EA | 2 | \$ 690.14 | \$1,380.28 | \$1,100.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$438.00 | \$876.00 |
| 17 | E24.04 | RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE | EA | 1 | \$ 368.26 | \$368.26 | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$311.00 | \$311.00 |
| 18 | E27.02 | REPLACE MANHOLE BASE & REINSTALL LID, CHIMNEY SEAL, ADJUSTING RINGS AND FRAME & COVER | EA | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$2,200.00 | \$3,852.00 | \$3,852.00 |
| 19 | E28.01 | BYPASS PUMPING | LS | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$4,356.00 | \$4,356.00 |
| 20 | H09.03 | GRAVEL FILLED FILTER BAG | LF | 24 | \$ 5.76 | \$138.24 | \$5.55 | \$133.20 | \$2.31 | \$55.44 |
| 21 | H13.02 | ROCK CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE | EA | 1 | \$ 434.47 | \$434.47 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$545.00 | \$545.00 |
| 22 | H16.01 | EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION | EA | 2 | \$ 153.96 | \$307.92 | \$125.00 | \$250.00 | \$320.00 | \$640.00 |
| 23 | I01.02 | AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 1" | T | 110 | \$ 26.01 | \$2,861.10 | \$28.00 | \$3,080.00 | \$19.85 | \$2,183.50 |
| 24 | I02.03 | GRAVEL SURFACING, TEMPORARY | T | 20 | \$ 22.39 | \$447.80 | \$28.00 | \$560.00 | \$21.03 | \$420.60 |
| 25 | I04.03 | AC, CLASS G, TYPE 1 PG64-28 | T | 90 | \$ 112.50 | \$10,125.00 | \$133.00 | \$11,970.00 | \$119.86 | \$10,787.40 |
| 26 | I19.01 | CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B6-6 | LF | 10 | \$ 25.47 | \$254.70 | \$40.00 | \$400.00 | \$30.00 | \$300.00 |
| 27 | I33.01 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" NONREINFORCED | SF | 50 | \$ 6.64 | \$332.00 | \$13.00 | \$650.00 | \$12.11 | \$605.50 |
| 28 | L06.01 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | LS | 1 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$1,550.00 | \$1,480.00 | \$1,480.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | | \$45,066.85 | | \$51,322.00 | | \$71,260.00 |

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

Keith Johnson 11/26/13
 Keith Johnson Date